Chaparral District Bill Award Nomination

What is the Bill Award?

This award is presented in honor of Bill Feminear, long time South Plains Council Scouter, to an adult leader who has brought something truly special to the scouting program. This person will have shown the highest level of leadership and dedication and may or may not have worked directly with youth.

Unit contact (person making nomination) Name:	Phone:
Nominee information:	
Name (as it should appear on award):	
Pack or Troop #/District or Council position:	
Previous Adult Scouting Position:	
Previous Awards & Trainings:	
Why is this person an outstanding example of Scouting leadership an (attach more pages as needed)	nd service?

Bill Award

Bill Feminear was a strong member and contributor to the Chaparral District & South Plains Council for over 40 years. His style of working longer hours, taking on many responsibilities and being there when you needed him are the hallmarks of this named award.

Bill passed away in August 2003 and his legacy will remain with this award which will be granted each year to one individual from each unit in the Chaparral District. The nominee can serve as a unit leader, assistant leader, a member of the committee, or serve the District or Council, or a special friend to the unit. The selection is left up to the unit's leadership or nominating party. The award should be given to a single individual only once and is awarded at the annual Chaparral District Banquet. The nominee should be unaware of this recognition and should be encouraged to attend the presentation ceremony at the District Banquet.

Submit no later than January 5th, 2024 to the Council Office or barbie:taylor@southplainscouncil.org & jordan.dula@scouting.org.